| —
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, RANAGHAT
(NEZERATH SECTION)

TENDER NOTICE

sealed tenders are hereby invited from (he bonafide and reputed Suppliers/contractors far purchase of logs fram different kinds of trees
from office of the Sub-Divisienal Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia as per inspection report from the Farest Range Officer, Ranaghat vide memo.no. 309/RN
17 dated 14/09/2020.

The tender in sealed cover along with Bark draft in favour of Sub-divisional Officer, Ranaghat showing deposit of Rs, S500(Rupees five
hundred only] as earnest money and 1T clearance certificate, trade liconse, GSTIN, Trade license & Credential certificate shauld be attached and
drop in the Nezarath section of the Sub. divisional Officer, Ranaghat on or hefore 09.10.2020 by 2 P.M. and will he apened at 3 P.M. on the
same day in the Office Chamber of Sub divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia. The tenderer or his authorized representatives may remain present
at the ime of ogening of the tender

The tenderer after acceptance of the tender will have to furnish cash security to the satisfaction of the undersigned when and where
necessary and it will be refunded after completion of the work and also will have te execute deed of agreement.

No separate charges for taking delivery of the articles from this office or any incidental charges will be allowed.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The selected contractor will have to purchase the above mentioned Logs from different kinds of trees at the accepted rate from the
stacked available with the office

2. Pelivery of Logs from different kinds of trees will be made by the contractor on payment of cash price after the according to terms and
conditions of the appointment made in writing

3. If the contractor fails to fulfill the terms and conditions of the agreement taken in such event this said security deposit of Rs
500(Rupees five hundred only) or part thereof as may be decided by the Sub-divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia shall be forfeited.

4. If the contractor fails to take delivery of the stock of above mentioned within the period of agreement, the authority shall have the
right to sell to any farm or company with intimation to the selected contractors.

5. The contractor shall pay in addition to this price of waste papers GST at the usual rate direct to the appropriate authority on the total
amount for purchase in terms of agreement,

6. Incase of any dispute arising out of this agreement, the decision of the Sub divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia will be final.

7. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any lowesl or highest tender without assigning any reasons what so ever

Sub-Divisionék%i'Z;',/ anagha?

Wghat Sub-Division, Nadia.
195\
s\ 2 09,2020

Memo. No P} /(15]/ Nez/SDO(R) Date:

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to the :
1. The District Magistrale, Nadia
? Ihe District Information & Cultural Officer, Nadia
3 Ihe District Informatic Officer, NIC, Nadia with request Lo display in the District Wehsite.
4-8.The Chairman, Ranaghat,’&m|1i|_au|;’Iil’rnagarg’t-:uc-pers Camp/Taherpur, Municipality/NAA
9-12. The Block Development Officer, Ranagt at-l/Ranaghat-|l/Santipur/Hanskhali,
13. The Past Master, Head Post Office Ranaghat, Nadia
14. O/C, Nezeralh Section, Ranaghat Sub-Division ,Nadia
15, Office of the Notice Board/Website Ranaghat Sub Division , Nadia

Sub-Divisioral Officer,Ranaghat
Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.

£ n\\').l PR



~ o ! b'w‘m

Si

©o| e

12
13

Species

Jhaw Branch

Teak

Teak Brg;;h
Jarul

Jarul Branch
Jarut Branch
Kanchan
Teak a
Jhaw Branch
Tegk |

Teak Branch

Jarul

[.eagth
(mtr)

0.60
0.75
0,5;_
1.40
1.10
0.80
1.00
0.90
0.60
0.75
0.55
1.40

-

'7
|

GBI

(mtr)

3.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

1.00

2.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
2.00

Scheduie-l

Uprooted | Valuation

Uprooted
L |J_I'L'J_Dlt‘d
Uprooted
Uprooted
Uprooted
Uprooted
L__ipl'oott‘d
Uprooted
Uprooted
Uprooted
Uprooted

Uprooted

i 'iﬁnal(Rupeeéféhfhbusandthreéﬂundredseventhm)onw

Sub—DhﬁﬁonaIéiggzzganaghat

neW

149

605 ]
437
2940

2269

400
338

3240
149
605-
437

2940
10376

Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.
=a!
9

Offered
Price Rs,



