

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, RANAGHAT (NEZERATH SECTION) **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide and reputed Suppliers/contractors for purchase of logs from different kinds of trees from office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia as per inspection report from the Forest Range Officer, Ranaghat vide memo.no. 309/RN-

The tender in sealed cover along with Bank draft in favour of Sub-divisional Officer, Ranaghat showing deposit of Rs. 500(Rupees five hundred only) as earnest money and IT clearance certificate, trade license, GSTIN, Trade License & Credential certificate should be attached and drop in the Nezarath section of the Sub-divisional Officer, Ranaghat on or before 09.10.2020 by 2 P.M. and will be opened at 3 P.M. on the same day in the Office Chamber of Sub-divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia. The tenderer or his authorized representatives may remain present at the time of opening of the tender.

The tenderer after acceptance of the tender will have to furnish cash security to the satisfaction of the undersigned when and where necessary and it will be refunded after completion of the work and also will have to execute deed of agreement.

No separate charges for taking delivery of the articles from this office or any incidental charges will be allowed.

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The selected contractor will have to purchase the above mentioned Logs from different kinds of trees at the accepted rate from the stacked available with the office.
- 2. Delivery of Logs from different kinds of trees will be made by the contractor on payment of cash price after the according to terms and conditions of the appointment made in writing.
- 3. If the contractor fails to fulfill the terms and conditions of the agreement taken in such event this said security deposit of Rs. 500(Rupees five hundred only) or part thereof as may be decided by the Sub-divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia shall be forfeited.
- 4. If the contractor fails to take delivery of the stock of above mentioned within the period of agreement, the authority shall have the right to sell to any farm or company with intimation to the selected contractors.
- 5. The contractor shall pay in addition to this price of waste papers GST at the usual rate direct to the appropriate authority on the total amount for purchase in terms of agreement.
- 6. In case of any dispute arising out of this agreement, the decision of the Sub divisional Officer, Ranaghat, Nadia will be final.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any lowest or highest tender without assigning any reasons what so ever-

Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat

Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.

Memo No. 331 / (15)/ Nez/SDO(R)

Date: 25 .09,2020

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to the :

- The District Magistrate, Nadia
- The District Information & Cultural Officer, Nadia
- The District Informatic Officer, NIC, Nadia with request to display in the District Website.
- 4-8. The Chairman, Ranaghat/Santipur/Birnagar/Coopers Camp/Taherpur, Municipality/NAA.
- 9-12. The Block Development Officer, Ranaghat-I/Ranaghat-II/Santipur/Hanskhali.
- 13. The Post Master, Head Post Office ,Ranaghat, Nadia
- 14. O/C, Nezerath Section, Ranaghat Sub-Division , Nadia
- 15. Office of the Notice Board/Website, Ranaghat Sub-Division , Nadia

Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia,

Schedule-I

SI	Species	Length (mtr)	GBH (mtr)	Uprooted	Valuation	Offered Price Rs.
2	Jhaw Branch	0.60	3.00	Uprooted	149	
3	Teak	0.75	2.00	Uprooted	605	
4	Teak Branch	0.55	3.00	Uprooted	437	
5	Jarul	1.40	2.00	Uprooted	2940	
6	Jarul Branch	1.10	3.00	Uprooted	2269	
7	Jarul Branch	0.80	1.00	Uprooted	400	
8	Kanchan	1.00	2.00	Uprooted	338	
9	Teak	0.90	4.00	Uprooted	3240	
10	Jhaw Branch	0.60	3.00	Uprooted	149	
11	Teak	0.75	2.00	Uprooted	605	
12	Teak Branch	0.55	3.00	Uprooted	437	
13	Jarul	1.40	2.00	Uprooted	2940	
Total (Rupees ten thousand three hundred seventy six) only					10376	

Sub-Divisional Officer, Ranaghat Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.

.

1